GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (STANDARD), PWD (ROADS) LOWER LACHUMIERE: MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG

Email:cenhwbmitp@gmail.com

No.PW/CE/NH/WB/21/2019/Pt./63

Dated Shillong, the 27th September, 2021

PRESS RELEASE

This is to inform all concerned that the Grievance Redress Mechanism for all matters relating to Meghalaya Integrated Transport Projects (MITP) funded by World Bank may be addressed to the Meghalaya CMs WhatsApp Based Public Grievance Redress Mechanism - WhatsApp number 9436394363 OR may lodge their grievances in website http://megpgrams.gov.in.

(B.P. Marak) Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD (Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong

Memo No.PW/CE/NH/WB/21/2019k3-A Dated Shillong, the 27th September, 2021 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Commissioner Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Planning Department, for favour of information
- 2. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya P.W.D.(R & B), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong/National Highway P.W.D. (Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong for information and wide publicity.
- 4. The Director of Information and Public Relations Meghalaya, Shillong with 6(six) spare copies of the above notice with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the notice in 1 (one) issue only in 1(one) Regional Newspapers in English, Khasi and Garo. The bills for publication should be as per DIPR approved rates and may please be sent directly to the Project Director, MITP Cum MIDFC, Meghalaya, Shillong for payment of the same.
- 5. The Director of Printing and Stationary, Meghalaya, Shillong with 1 (one) spare copy for publication in Meghalaya Gazette.
- **6.** The Additional Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Eastern Zone, Shillong/ Western Zone, Tura for information and wide publicity.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads) Jowai Circle, Jowai / National Highway Circle, Shillong /Eastern Circle, Shillong /Western Circle, Nongstoin/ Tura circle, Tura/ Williamnagar Circle, Williamnagar for information and wide publicity.

8. The Executive Engineer, PWD(Roads) NH Bye Pass, Shillong/North Jowai Division, Jowai/Shillong South Division, Shillong/Nongpoh Division, Nongpoh /Resubelpara Division, Resubelpara/NEC Division, Tura/Williamnagar Division, Williamnagar/NH cum Tura Central Division, Tura/Barengapara Division, Barengapara/Tura North Division, Tura/Baghmara NH Division, Baghmara/NH Division, Shillong/Jowai Central Division, Jowai/Baghmara State Division,Baghmara/Jowai South Division, Jowai/Shillong Central Division, Shillong/Sohra Division, Nongstoin Division, Nongstoin/Mawsynram Division, Mawsynram/Ranikor Division, Ranikor/NEC Division, Khliehriat/Mawkyrwat Division, Mawkyrwat/Umsning Division, Umsning/Mairang Division, Mairang/Ampati Division, Ampati for information and wide publicity.

(B.P. Marak) Chief Engineer (Standard), PWD (Roads) Meghalaya, Shillong